»

FORM NUST BE TYPED

ORIGINAL ~ ruece
TATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF XANSAS AP1 NO, 15- 007-225160001
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETIOM FORM County Barber .
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AKD LEASE - C S/2-NW sec. 3 Twp. 32 Rge. _11 ~ X w
operator: License # _30128 3300 Feet frm@'u {circle one) Line of Section
Name: Kenneth S. White 1320 Feet from E@circle one) Line of Section
Address _ 200 E. First, #405 Faotages Calculated from ue@ﬁst outside Section Corner:
NE, SE, WM (circle one)
e teohens "A" ,  RELEASED
Wichit KS 67202 Leage Name epnens Well #
City/State/21 ichlta .
i P : Field Name ___Wildcat DEC 3 11998
Purchaser:
rchaser - — Producing Formation Douglas Sand - CONFIOE
ator Lontact P ;_henne 3 . ite \
gper ereen Elevation: Ground 1556 KB 1M NT (4,
Phone ¢ 31§ 263-4007
j i . Total Depth 4100 PBTD 4074
Contractor: Name: Pickrell Drilling Co. ol bep 310
5123 Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Lemented at Feet
License: Multiple St C ti Collar Uged? Y ¥ rﬂ
. Y] plte age Cementing Loliar Us ed [
Wellsite Geologist: Ken White
if yes, show depth set Feet
Designate Type of Completion . .
New Well _X  Re-Entry Workover 1f Alternate I! completion, cement circulsted from
oil S sSIoW Temp. Abd. feet depth to w/ 8X cmt.
:: Gas ENHR SIGY 7 T
—  ory Other (Core, WS\, Expl., Cathodic, etc)| Drilling Fluid Management Plen mT W&“’
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Jr-3-v
If Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as follouws: :
Operator: Timson 0Oil & Gas Co. Chloride content 64,000ppm Fluid volume — B0 ebis
Well Mame: _$2-3 Stephens Dewatering method used trucked
Comp. Date _8/20/960(d Total Depth __3825 Locstion of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
X.
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD . .
— Plug Back PBTD Operator Name __BOwers Drilling
e Commingled Docket No. Ccole
Dual Completion Docket No. Lease Name s License No. _ 5435
Other (SWD or 1nj?) Docket Mo. ] 55 35 17
Quart Sec. . S Rng. E/N
9/29/97 10/2/97 11/7/97 rter sec P e
Spud Date Date Reached 10 Coopletion Date conty Sarber Docket No. 19886

INSTRUCTIONS: An originel and two copies of this forw sholl be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 §. Market
within 120 days of the spud dste, recompletion, workover or conwergion of a well.

- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202,

Rule 82-3-130, B82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information

12 months 1f requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule
of pll wireline Logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form.

months). One copy

MUST BE ATTACKED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged

on side two of this form will be held confidentisl for a period of
82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
Submit CP-111 form with all temporar{ly sbandoned wells.

wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promu

with and thMm complete snd correct to the best of my knowledge.
Signature ’g O\J[L;&L_

\gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied

Operdtor

Title Date

K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLYT 2% "‘??W,
2/10/98 F Letter of Confidentiality: At ed ;D(
C Wireline Log leoeived -2

Subscribed and sworn to before me thls 10t hay of Februa :g

——
————
—

Geologisf}e%ort_aeceived \,ﬂ\%

1% gg . / Dlstritmim‘ ’\ AU
)z/-\ K \ —__NGPA
Notary Public W{ “ﬁ' other
Date Commission Expires /O-1 7~ aoa Ao - ;\‘l"sﬂ-'\‘.”?)
: SH(%“:#YNP‘UB“I’.IC -
m,ﬁft STATE DF KAHSAS Form ACO-1 (7-91)
rmclhmna®™ My Appl. Exp. .




e —————

w .
SIDE TWO
operator Name _ Kenneth S. White Lease Rame Stoaphens "A"T woll # 2
3 32 11 O East Conty __Rarher
Sec. Twp. Rge. E.q
West
INSTRUCTIONS: sﬁm foportant tops and base of formations penetrated. Detaii ail cores. Report all drill stem tests giving
intervai tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole tempersture, fluid recovery, and flow rates {f gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet
if more aspace is needed. Attach copy of log. - -
(WETATE L] . . .
brill Stem Tests Taken D Yes E No m tog Formation (Top}, Depth and Datums D Sample
(Attach Additional; Sheets.) ’
O T L Wi 0 3 Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes No Heebner Shale 3580 -2015
Coreb iTakan IO MO O yes X3 1o Douglas Shale 3588 -2023
0 3 Douglas Sand 3634 -2069
Ele:;:‘i’:ilt.og Rm) Yes No Brown Lime 3773 -2208
oPy. Lansing _ 3777 -2212
List ALl E.Logs Run:
CASING RECORD
New )53 Used
Report all strings set-conducter, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks |Type and Percent
prilled set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4]" 8-5/8" 284 310 60/40 po 195R%cc, 2%gel
Production |7-7/8" 5-1/2" 144 4099 ASC 165 | 5% Kolseal/sk,
' | 2/10 of % F1-10/sk

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth
Top GBottom{ Type of Cement #3acks Used Type and Percent Additives

— Perforate

— Protect Casing

— Plug Back T
piug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Intervel Perforsted (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
3 3674-3679" Acidize w/750 gal 7-1/2B

MCA acid w/20% methanocl| &
frac w/4500% 20/40 sand]| &3500¢#
12720 sand w/182,000 SECF nifyrogen &

IAEM el m_mx_:_'l-:'t:r Eervam /4433 + 1i7ac

3 450—Gat—ti—cia i B —foam-0% £13za

YUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run - v S .
2-3/8" 3671 Dy e - -

Date of First, Resumed Production, SW0 or Inj.| Producing llethod D D D
Waltlng on pipellne Connection FlWim mim Gas Lift Other (Elpl.iﬂ)

Estimated Production il Bbts. Gas Hucf Water Bbls. . Gas-0il Ratio - Gravity
Per 24 Hours 300 0 N o
Disposition of Gas: METHCD OF COMPLETION Production Interval )

a Vented E sold a Used on Lease D Open Hole ﬁ( Perf. O ouauy Cup D cunimled

(1f vented, submit ACO-18.)

. 4

0 Other (Specify) '*‘*”“« - ‘.'~:




. IS-oc7-27516

ALLIED CEMENTING.CO., INC. 6342

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 O R E G l N A L SERVICE POINT:
‘ RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 A -

SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OQUT ON LQCATION J START JOB FINISH
DATE /0-2-92 < 132« [ w £ 00} | J#E Olﬂm ’?B 2 SIJA SO /Aw\

’ UNTY. STATE

LEASESdebens  |WELL# 2 |LOCATION g‘,)\\*f_u\ Q’K’J '45, é“/ Sacbee | Konsas
OLD OR{NEWYCircle one) N '
CONTRACTOR jD:Q.\(tC\\ Ooiing OWNER \
TYPE OF JOB e ducNian — CEMENT
HOLE SIZE 7= TD. 4100
CASING SIZE 53 % 1Y DEPTH H1©3 AMOUNT ORDERED J&S5¢ AS¢ v S™Hol-Seab + . 24 F-10
TUBING SIZE DEPTH ASsx &OorNo=b
DRILL PIPE DEPTH 1066 Gals Mud ¢\esn
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX /¢ () MINIMUM _2.© O cOMMONAZ /S e 4.3 s
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT »29-943,  pOoZMIX 10 @ 328 S2.52
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. Z4. 43, ‘ GEL / @ Q.50 4 s>
PERFS. CHLORIDE

@equﬁ_ao
@ 725 A 78
@ 5& élé-z
@.z;: DD

EQUIPMENT

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER (arf (uldina

. @
# ~ HELPER ' 2 L / .
e i L0 Ty ot
# .| DRIVER “JameS flo/1~ :
BULK TRUCK .
# DRIVER RELEASED _ TOTAL,%%_:?ZS’-_GD

- DEC 3 1 1998

REMARKS: SERVICE

FROM CONFIDENTIA:

/
DEPTHOFJOB H\0O3% '
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /AN 9,

EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE 4 @28l _/7/0
PLUG E'S ;Hya_.: ,5& " esnol DL
: @
@
S ToTAIELR. L0
CHARGETO: Ueaneth S, white. 2—\\-"1]1
\FEG 11 ¢
STREET _432 &£, /ﬂS‘J ‘ #_‘%J'\  FLOAT EQUIPMENT
- . Cd . | .sdn
CITY LLHZTR STATE /ff BNAS 71pp 7202 | i

;W@mm

- - @

& Cecdtolive O S @SE .48 LR LD

I~ Bosket— - @LE.40 MDD
' @

TOTALg /2. 20

TAX
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.
’ Lo R SN
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment TOTAL CHARGE # £
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or DISCOUNT # 776 . 6,6 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was g /
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or /l/ &7 ﬁ( ¢~9—/ ¢

contractor. | have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE ;M /7. M // 7 AM@@V 7




Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor John Wine, Chair  Susan M. Selzsam, Commissioner Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner

Kenneth S. White

Attn: Kenneth S. White

200 E. First #405

Wichita KS 67202 2& .

l/("\g’ February 16, 1938

\ &
Re: Confidentiality of Information on /

Stephens “A” #2
A.P.l. #15-007-22,516-0001
Sec. 03- Twn. 32S. - Rng. 11 W.

Barber County, Kansas RELEASED
BEC 3 1 j904
E
Dear Mr. White, ROm CONFIDEN 14

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of
the spud date. Subsection (d) of that regulation states that "all rights to confidentiality
shall be lost if the filings are not timely."

The above-referenced well was spud September 29, 1997 and the ACO-1 was received
on February 11, 1998 (not within the 120 days timely requirement). Therefore, your
request for confidential treatment of this information cannot be granted.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316) 337-

6200.
Sincerely,
M {lh
David P. Williams
Production Supervisor
i

Trmcnmmaiasioem THedrinn  Eiavnon Qtato MW qs B0 n 1200 C W andine Ranvn Y79 WHALL A Lo 79070 200 /7140 227 £330




KENNETH S. WHITE fiﬁ:

200 E. First, Suite 405
Wichita, Kansas 67202
{316) 263-4007

February 10, 1'998 ' -
| D=
State Corportion Commission ] 20 d&.\/ 5

Conservation Division i
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: #2 Stephens "A"
C S/2 NW/4 Sec. 3-328-11W

D
RELEASE Barber County, Kansas

pEC 3 11998

cpOM CONFIDER! I

Enclosed please find the ACO-1 form for the #2 Stephens "A" well in Barber County,
Kansas. Since this well was a "OWWO", no new Electric Logs were run on the well.

Gentlemen:

In accordance with Rule 82-3-107 we do request that this information be held
{CONFIDENTIARfor a period of one (1) year.

Should you have any questions regarding this request, please let me know.

Sincerely,

SIN =

Kenneth S. White

el
‘1‘!;_(‘,‘-:_\\ ‘-‘2 anegioN

s1pF ppmT
1183
“:E’E"‘,‘. -7

“ [Tats
sion



